
GENERAL

PIERS

CONCRETE FOOTING & FLOOR SLAB

SHRINKAGE CONTROL  & MAINTENANCESITE CLEARANCE & PREPARATION

TERMITE PROTECTION

LIST OF DRAWINGS

A: PO Box 208, Earlwood NSW 2206  |  M: 02 9906 5668
E: info@5sprojects.com.au       |     W: 5sprojects.com.au

5S PROJECTS

A . B . N   3 8  6 3 4  7 0 2  1 1 3

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
STRUCTURAL CIVIL HYDRAULIC

TH IS  D RAWIN G IS  TO BE  READ/PRIN TED IN  COLOUR



STRUCTURAL STEEL

TIMBER

’

REINFORCEMENT MASONRY REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOCKWORK

·

·

·

MISCELLANEOUS

BRICK LINTEL SCHEDULE

FORMWORK

A: PO Box 208, Earlwood NSW 2206  |  M: 02 9906 5668
E: info@5sprojects.com.au       |     W: 5sprojects.com.au

5S PROJECTS

A . B . N   3 8  6 3 4  7 0 2  1 1 3

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
STRUCTURAL CIVIL HYDRAULIC

TH IS  D RAWIN G IS  TO BE  READ/PRIN TED IN  COLOUR



P1 P1

2000

2000

2000 2000 2000 2000 2000

2000

2000

P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1

P1

P1
P1

P1

P1

P1P1

P1

P1

P1 P1 P1

P1 P1 P1 P1 P1 P1

P1

P1P1P1

P1P1

DEBDEB

B1B1 B5

DEB

B1

B1

B3

B4
B4

B4

B3 B2 B2

B2

B2 B2

DEB1

DE
B1

DE
B1

B1
a

B3

B1

B1

B2

B2

B5
B5

DEB1

B7P1

P1 2000

P1

P1

P1

P1P1P1 B2

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

PAD1

C1

P1
B2

B2

P1 450 DIA. CONCRETE PIER TO FIRM
CLAY OR ROCK FOUNDATION

LEGEND

STEP IN SLAB

xxx
PIER OF XXX MIN.DEPTH

STEPDOWN FOR WET AREA

HOLD POINT 1: PIER EXCAVATION

HOLD POINT 2: FOOTING

HOLD POINT 3: CONCRETE SLAB

1. REMOVAL AND TREATMENT OF TOP SOIL TO BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVIDED
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

2. THE ASSUMED GEOTECHNICAL PARAMETERS
ARE TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY THE
ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF
CONCRETE FOOTING AND SLAB.

3. REMOVE VEGETATION & ORGANIC MATTER
FOR A DEPTH OF 200mm IN THE WAY OF THE
GROUND SLAB, COMPACT SUBGRADE.

4. SAND NOT GREATER THAN 50mm THICK IS TO
BE PLACED AS A LEVELING LAYER AND WELL
WATERED DOWN.

5. A 0.2mm THICK UNPUNCTURED VAPOUR
BARRIER IS TO BE PLACED OVER THE SAND.

6. LAPS TO BE 200mm AT JOINTS AND ALL JOINTS
AND PLUMBING PENETRATIONS TO BE TAPED.

DESIGN CRITERIA:

SLAB DESIGN SUMMARY
SLAB THICKNESS (mm)
TOP REINFORCEMENT

COVER TO FOOTING
REINFORCEMENT ON
GROUND (mm)

TOP COVER (mm)

SLAB CONCRETE STRENGTH (f'c)
PIERS CONCRETE STRENGTH (f'c)

100 U.N.O
SL 82 U.N.O
20 (INTERNAL)
40 (EXTERNAL)

50

32 MPa
32 MPa

SITE CLASSIFICATION

GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION

SALINITY AND/OR ACID SULFATE

FOUNDING MATERIAL

ASSUME-M

SILTY CLAY
TBC ON SITE

NOT ADVISED

SOIL CLASSIFICATION

SOIL TEST REFERENCE

ASSUME-M

NOT PROVIDE
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NOTES:

DESIGN LOADINGS:
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FOR AREAS WITHIN 1200MM OF EDGESFOR GENERAL AREAS

TIE DOWN REQUIREMENT
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WALL FRAMING
JOINT MINIMUM FIXING FOR EACH JOINT

ROOF FRAMING

× 

× 
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